Mechanical Permit Application

Wallowa County Building Codes
101 S. River Street Room 106 Enterprise, OR 97828

Phone: 541-426-4543 x1166
Email: bcodes@co.wallowa.or.us

CATEGORY OF CONSTRUCTION

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

Permit No:

Date:

All fees are non-transferable

FEE SCHEDULE

Residential Total
Residential Government Commercial Minimum Permit fee $55 Qty Cost
OWNER’S NAME / ADDRESS Furnace/Burner Including Ducts and Vents
0 to 100k BTU/hr. $40
Over 100k BTU/hr. $50
Heaters / Stoves / Vents
i $30 |$
DESCRIPTION OF WORK heater Receseed Wall Heater
Wood/Pellet/Gas Stove or Insert $30 |$
Repair / Alter / Add to Heating $30 |$
Appliance / Refrigeration Unit or
Cooling/Absorption System — Including
Install Controls
PROPERTY OWNER INSTALLATION Gas or Wood Fireplace/Insert $30 |$
Name: Flue Vent for Gas Fireplace $30 |$
Address: Decorative Gas Fireplace $30 |$
City/State/Zip: Chimney Flue / Liner / Vent $30 |$
Vent Fan with One Duct $30 |$
Phone: Environmental Exhaust / Ventilation $30 $
E-mail: Attic Crawl Space Fan $30 |$
This installation is being made on property owned by me or a Ventilation System Not a Portion of
member of my immediate family and is exempt from licensing Heating or Air-Conditioning System $30 |$
requirements under ORS 701.010. Authorized by Permit
Clothes Dryer Exhaust $30 |$
Signature: Hood Served by Mechanical Exhaust, $30 | $
Including Hood Ducts
CONTRACTOR INFORMATION Range Hood / Other Kitchen Equipment $30 | §
Business Name: Floor Furnace Including Vent $30 |$
Furnace/Burner Including Duct Work/ $30 |$
Address: Vent / Liner
Other Fuel Appliance $30 |$
City/State/Zip: Other Heating $30 | $
Gas Piping (see page #2 for Medical & Commercial Piping)
Phone: One to Four Outlets/Connections $12 |'$
Additional Outlets (each) $3 |$
E-mail: Pool or Spa Heater, Kiln $30 |$
Oil Tank/Gas/Diesel Generator $30 $
: Air-Handling Units - Including Ducts
CCB License No. Air Conditioner $30 | $
Up to 10,000 CFM $30 $
Print Name: Over 10,000 CFM $40 |$
Heat Pump $55 |'$
Signature: Evaporative Cooler Other Than Portable $30 |$
Date: Other Cooling $30 |$

CONTINUE TO PAGE #2




MECHANICAL PERMIT
PG-2

Compressor/Absorption System / Heat Pump

Boiler/Compressor/Absorption

COMMERCIAL FEES:

Permit fees are based on the VALUE OF WORK
performed. Please indicate the value rounded to the
nearest dollar of the EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS,

LABOR, OVERHEAD and the PROFIT FOR WORK

indicated in this application

Enter Valuation of Mechanical System From Page 1 $

Enter Valuation of Mechanical System From Above $
. Cost Total

Miscellaneous Fees Items| o5 cost

Re-Inspection $75 |$

Specially Requested Inspections (per hr.) $75 $

Regulated Equipment (unclassed) $75 | $

APPLICANT USE

(A) Enter subtotal of above fees (or enter set $

minimum fee of $ 55)

(B) Investigative fee (equal to [A]) g

x[A]

(C) Enter 12% surcharge (.12 x [A+B]) $

(D) Seismic fee, 1% (.01 x [A]) $

(E) Plan review (50% of [A]) $

System Up to 3 hp/100k BTU $20 |8
Boiler/Compressor/Absorption 535 |
System Up to 15 HP/500k BTU
Boiler/Compressor/Absorption $55 |S
System Up to 30 HP/1,000 BTU
Boiler/Compressor/Absorption 575 |'S
SystemUp to 50 HP/1,750 BTU
Boiler/Compressor/Absorption $125 |$
System Over 50 HP/1,750 BTU
Install / Relocate Domestic $30
Incinerator
Hydronic Hot Water System $30 $
Electric or Gas Hot Water Heater $30 $
Flue Vent for Gas Water Heater $30 $
Radon Mitigation $30 |$
Mini-Split System $30 |$
Barbecue $30 |$
Appliance or Piece of Equipment
Regulated by Code but not
classified in other appliance $30 |$
categories. (Specify)
Appliance  Vent Installation,
Relocation or Replacement not
Included in an Appliance Permit. $30 $
(Specify)
$1 - $1,000 $55
$55.00 +
$1,001 - $2,000 85 per 5100
or fraction
thereof
$125.00 +
$5 per
$2,001 - $25,000 $1,000 or
fraction
thereof
$250.00 +
$4 per
$25,001 - $50,000 $1,000 or
fraction
thereof
$350.00 +
$3 per
$50,001 - $100,000 $1,000 or
fraction
thereof
$500.00 +
$2 per
$100,001 + $1,000 or
fraction
thereof

This permit issued under OAR 918-440-0050.
Permits expire if work is not started within

180-days of issuance or is work is suspended
for 180 days
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